101-11415 STATUT ALLANGSWEE, 11-12401 01-222-0191 FAX DI-222-0191 FAX	7204
So networks JS STRE CORPORATION	•
AIL FO O BOX 5820 MTAHANNE, FL 12164 ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032	
REFERENCE : 530829 134544A	
AUTHORIZATION: laticia Prints	
COST LIMIT 1 9 -15. 94 70.00	
ORDER DATE : January 26-1995	
ORDER TIME : 10:32 AM	FOR BUD FORDUBRIE
ORDER NO. : 530829	
CUSTOMER NO: 134544A	
CUSTOMER: Gerald Schilion, Esq ALL COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	d. 0
Suite 207 1761 W. Hilisboro Boulevard Deerfield Boach, FL 33442	S JAH 26
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: JERICHO CONSULTING, INC.	5-月日副 22
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	634
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Jodie Krebs EXAMINER'S INITIALS	PIMC 1.26.95



RECEIVED

95 JAN 27 AN 9: 03 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE? AN 9: 03 Sandra B. Morthamil'ISION OF CORPORATION Secretary of State

quer unis date January 26, 1995... Lilligo

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: JERICHO CONSULTING, INC. Ref. Number: W95000001913

We have received your document for JERICHO CONSULTING, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 995A00003413

FILED 95 JAN 26 AH 10: 23 SECRE MARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ÖF

JERICHO CONSULTING, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I

CORPORATE NAME

The name and principal place of business shall be:

Jericho Consulting, Inc.

1125 Northeast 16th Place, #207 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33305

Article II

NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS

The Corporation may engage in or transact any and all activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

Article III

CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time an aggregate number of 500 shares of no par common stock.

The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

Article IV

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The Corporation's Initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida are:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT: Guy Ewing

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE:

1125 N.E. 16th Place, #207 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named initial Registered Agent to accept service of process on the Corporation at the Initial Registered Office designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of law pertaining thereto.

Registe: Agent Guy Ewing

Article V

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors constituting the Initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is one.

Article VII

AMENDMENT

The corporation reserves the right to amond or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to them, and any right conferred upon by shareholders is subject to this reservation.

Article VIII

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Guy Ewing 1125 N.E. 16th Place, #207 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305

Incorpora

1

W

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME the undersigned authority an officer duly qualified to administer oaths and take acknowledgements to the state aforesaid personally appeared Guy Ewing to me known to be the Incorporator and Resident Agent described in and who executed the same for the purpose there _____expressed.

and seal this ZC day of January, 1995 WITNE

My commission expires:



95 JAN 26 ATT ID: 24

SECREMANT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Jericho Consulting, Inc.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Guy Ewing 1125 N.E. 16th Place, #207 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positions as registered agent.

Guy Ew

1/25/95 Date